14:37 AM City of Chandler Water Fund

04/06/15 Account QuickReport

Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2015

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
1115 - Operating Account 340,542.30

Deposit 03/02/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 6,184.02 346,726.32
Check 03/03/15 9461 TML Multistate Intergovern... Health Ins. 5030 - Health, ... -2,655.59 344,070.73
Check 03/03/15 9462 Hudson Energy VOID: Utilities 5073 - Utilities... 0.00 344,070.73
Check 03/03/15 9463 Hudson Energy VOID: Utility Expense 5073 - Utilities... 0.00 344,070.73
Check 03/03/15 9464 Hudson Energy Utility Expense 5073 - Utilities... -1,710.86 342,359.87
Check 03/03/15 9465 Hudson Energy Utility Expense 5073 - Utilities... -870.29 341,489.58
Check 03/03/15 9466 Cardmember Services Training, Supplies, Inventory -SPLIT- -583.10 340,906.48
Deposit 03/03/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,862.37 344,758.85
Deposit 03/04/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,994.09 348,752.94
Check 03/05/15 9467 City of Chandler Trash & Ta...  Trash & Tax Collection 1136 - Trash ... -30,020.42 318,732.52
Check 03/05/15 9468 CITY OF CHANDLER Reimb. Payroll -SPLIT- -7,378.51 311,354.01
Deposit 03/06/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 14,783.58 326,137.59
Check 03/09/15 9469 Verizon Wireless Mobil Phones 5071 - Mobile ... -108.91 326,028.68
Check 03/09/15 9470 Republic Services #070 Sludge Removal 5075 - Sludge ... -786.00 325,242.68
Check 03/09/15 9471 CenturyLink Phone 5017 - Teleph... -54.54 325,188.14
Check 03/09/15 9472 CenturyLink Phone 5017 - Teleph... -49.08 325,139.06
Check 03/09/15 9473 CenturyLink Phone 5017 - Teleph... -65.63 325,073.43
Check 03/09/15 9474 CenturyLink Phone 5017 - Teleph... -58.63 325,014.80
Check 03/09/15 9475 Beckat Oil & Fuel LP Fuel 5056 - Fuel -286.11 324,728.69
Check 03/09/15 9476 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF ...  Training TXT2 No: 567222 5045 - Public ... -50.00 324,678.69
Check 03/09/15 9477 HD Supply Waterworks, LTD Inventory 5134 - Inventory -588.65 324,090.04
Check 03/09/15 9478 HD Supply Waterworks, LTD ~ Water Well Repair 5154 - Water ... -1,057.60 323,032.44
Check 03/09/15 9479 PDQ SIGNS Water Well Repair 5154 - Water ... -108.00 322,924.44
Check 03/09/15 9480 USA BLUE BOOK Inflow & Infiltration Repair 5039 - Inflow ... -2,539.94 320,384.50
Check 03/09/15 9481 Mid-American Research Ch...  Sewer Plant Repair 5153 - Sewer ... -64.48 320,320.02
Check 03/09/15 9482 ASCO Vehicle & Equipment Repair 5041 - Vehicle... -1,746.55 318,5673.47
Check 03/09/15 9483 GOLLOB, MORGAN, PEDD...  Audit & Accounting 5029 - Audit &... -3,350.00 315,223.47
Check 03/09/15 9484 Lynn Ross Gannaway & Cra...  Legal-Policy Manual 5018 - Engine... -1,000.00 314,223.47
Check 03/09/15 9485 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO...  Building Repair & Maint. 5175 - Buildin... -201.34 314,022.13
Check 03/09/15 9486 City of Chandler Water Well... Bond Trans. 5019 - Water ... -10,416.67 303,605.46
Check 03/09/15 9487 City of Chandler 1&S Series ... Bond Trans 1162-1&8S2... -8,300.00 295,305.46
Deposit 03/09/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 20,756.22 316,061.68
Deposit 03/10/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 6,128.85 322,190.53
Deposit 03/10/15 Deposit 5018 - Engine... 18,205.80 340,396.33
Deposit 03/10/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,624.45 342,020.78
Deposit 03/10/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,307.02 343,327.80
Check 03/11/15 9488 CITY OF CHANDLER WAT... Bond Trans 1134 - 1&S9... -19,441.84 323,885.96
Check 03/11/15 9489 CITY OF CHANDLER WAT...  Bond Trans 1134-1&S9.. -19,441.84 304,444.12
Deposit 03/11/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,750.61 308,194.73
Deposit 03/11/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 15,130.93 323,325.66
Check 03/12/15 9480 CITY OF CHANDLER Reimb. Payroll -SPUT- -7,466.54 315,859.12
Check 03/12/15 9491 CITY OF CHANDLER Reimb Retirement 5107 * Retire... -777.39 315,081.73
Deposit 03/12/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,200.37 318,282.10
Deposit 03/13/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,373.33 319,655.43
Check 03/16/15 9492 Chandler Ace Post & Concrete 5154 - Water ... -39.37 319,616.06
Check 03/16/15 9493 BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST ... Chemicals 5135 - Chemic... -2,161.34 317,454.72
Check 03/16/15 9494 Complete Communications IT Office Setup 5175 - Buildin... -337.00 317,117.72
Check 03/16/15 9495 PDQ SIGNS Sign Material 5154 - Water ... -108.00 317,009.72
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11:37 AM City of Chandler Water Fund
04106115 Account QuickReport
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2015
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 03/16/15 9496 Office Depot Office Supplies 5015 - Office ... -317.60 316,692.12
Check 03/16/15 9497 M.S. Industries Inventory 5134 - Inventory -38.00 316,654.12
Deposit 03/16/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,782.24 321,436.36
Deposit 03/17/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,297.56 322,733.92
Deposit 03/18/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 472.18 323,206.10
Check 03/19/15 9498 Chandler Ace Inventory, Sewer Plant Repa...  -SPLIT- -669.52 322,536.58
Check 03/19/15 9499 Roger Mayfield Reimbursement for City Sew... 5155 - Water ... -210.00 322,326.58
Check 03/19/15 9500 James Bien Reimb. Conn. Fee/Didnt Co... 4220 - Initial T... -25.00 322,301.58
Check 03/19/15 9501 Jarad R. Schmidt Final Bill has Credit 4310 - Water ... -17.60 322,283.98
Check 03/19/15 9502 USA BLUE BOOK Sewer Plant Repair-Water &... -SPLIT- -409.26 321,874.72
Check 03/19/15 9503 Mantek Sewer Plant Repair -SPLIT- -575.00 321,299.72
Deposit 03/19/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,135.47 322,435.19
Deposit 03/20/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 547.96 322,983.15
Check 03/23/15 9504 GOLLOB, MORGAN, PEDD...  Audit & Accounting 5029 - Audit &... -6,050.00 316,933.15
Check 03/23/15 9505 Ambient Technologies Remote VPN Setup 5040 - Techno... -225.00 316,708.15
Check 03/23/15 9506 Neches Construction Maint. Office Upgrade 5175 - Buildin... -12,724.80 303,983.35
Check 03/23/115 9507 Neches Construction Maint Office Upgrade 5175 - Buildin... -7,500.00 296,483.35
Check 03/23/15 9508 Robert's Coffee & Vending ...  Coffee Supplies 5148 - Coffee ... -13.50 296,469.85
Check 03/23/15 9509 Robert's Coffee & Vending ...  Coffee Supplies 5148 - Coffee ... -34.00 296,435.85
Check 03/23/15 9510 HD Supply Waterworks, LTD Inventory 5134 - Inventory -785.06 295,650.79
Check 03/23115 9511 Ambient Technologies Wireless Access 5040 - Techno... -364.01 295,286.78
Deposit 03/23/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,179.37 296,466.15
Check 03/24/15 9512 Bradford Building Refund overpayment on Wat... 4310 - Water ... -47.75 296,418.40
Deposit 03/24/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,138.88 297,557.28
General ... 03/24/15 NSF/Connection Fee A.Yvon -SPLIT- -50.00 297,507.28
General ...  03/24/15 fee 1115 - Operati... -5.00 297,502.28
Check 03/25/15 9513 USA BLUE BOOK Water Level Gauge 5154 - Water ... -91.95 297,410.33
Check 03/25/15 9514 AWWS Analysis 5014 - Analysi... -557.00 296,853.33
Check 03/25/15 9515 HD Supply Waterworks, LTD  Gate Valve 5154 - Water ... -462.10 296,391.23
Check 03/25115 9516 Mid-American Research Ch...  Inventory 5134 - Inventory -64.18 286,327.05
Deposit 03/25/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,256.32 298,583.37
Deposit 03/26/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 340.57 298,923.94
Check 03/27/115 9517 TML Multistate Intergovern... Medical/Dental 5030 - Health, ... -2,655.59 296,268.35
Check 03/27/15 9518 Beckat Oil & Fuel LP VOID: Fuel 5056 - Fuel 0.00 296,268.35
Check 03/27/15 9519 JLS ENTERPRISES Well #3 Repair 5154 - Water ... -1,200.00 295,068.35
Deposit 03/27/15 Deposit -SPLIT- §17.26 295,585.61
Deposit 03/30/15 Deposit 4115 - Checki... 30.34 295,615.95
Deposit 03/30/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,876.52 298,492.47
Deposit 03/30/15 Deposit 5154 - Water ... 39.37 298,531.84
General ... 03/31/15 Credit Card Adjustment 2000 - Credit ... 5,647.45 304,179.29
Deposit 03/31/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,739.11 307.918.40
Total 1115 - Operating Account -32,623.90 307,918.40
TOTAL -32,623.90 307,918.40
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